














Annex 1

Catalogue of Archaeological Sites in the Vicinity of the Proposed Pipeline

“— oao~NoOUbhWN =

Site Name

Caer Groes

Offa’s Dyke

Esclusham Ind Corn Mill
Llyntro Moated Site

Croes Foel Round Barrow
Croes Foel Ring Ditch
Hafod y Bwch Round Barrow
Hafod y Bwch House
Wat's Dyke

Erddig House Ridge

and Furrow

Erddig Park House
Sontley Axe

NGR

SJ 2294 4823
SJ 2990 4813
SJ 2961 4820
SJ 3042 4819
SJ 3070 4810
SJ 3079 4815
SJ 3086 4768
SJ 3100 4785
SJ 3250 4785
SJ 3260 4785
SJ 3288 4808
SJ 3259 4823
SJ 3395 4851

PRN

101513
104800
105076
101237
101236
105077
101238
101242
101513

105078
101241
101234

CAR No

1465
60116¢C
6320
1170
1169
1802
1171
1175
60009j

1895

1174
1167
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